

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-12-2020

State v. Neaderhiser Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48015

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Neaderhiser Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48015" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6750.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6750

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	iii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Nature of the Case.....	1
	B. Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
	1. Pre-trial proceedings	1
	2. Trial proceedings	1
	3. Post-trial proceedings.....	7
III.	Issues Presented On Appeal.....	7
IV.	Argument.....	7
	The Trial Court Abused its Discretion When it Admitted Exhibit 3, a List of Medical Diagnoses Created by Unknown Medical Coders Regarding Their Impressions of Doctor’s Diagnoses and by Allowing Dr. Smith to Testify About it	7
	A. Pertinent Facts.....	7
	B. Standard of Review	9
	C. Why Relief Should be Granted	9
	1. Exhibit 3 and the testimony about pre-February 2014 diagnoses were inadmissible hearsay	9
	2. The state did not establish an adequate foundation to admit Exhibit 3 as a business record	10
	3. The trial court abused its discretion in admitting the facts and data of the pre-February 2014 diagnoses because it failed to engage in the proper weighing of probative value and prejudice.....	12
	4. The error was not harmless	13

5.	Conclusion.....	14
V.	Conclusion	15

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Cantrill v. American Mail Line, 257 P.2d 179 (Wash. 1953) 11

Dep't of Health & Welfare ex rel. Osborn v. Altman, 122 Idaho 1004 (1992) 9, 11

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018) 9, 12, 13

State v. Mubita, 145 Idaho 925 (2008)..... 9

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) 13, 14

State v. Zimmerman, 121 Idaho 971 (1992) 9

STATE STATUTES

Idaho Code § 18-1505(3) 1

Idaho Criminal Rule 16(b)(7) 12

Idaho Rule of Evidence 702 12

Idaho Rule of Evidence 703 12, 13

Idaho Rule of Evidence 705 12

Idaho Rule of Evidence 801 9

Idaho Rule of Evidence 802 9

Idaho Rule of Evidence 803)..... 11
